### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael David THORPE	03/20/2006
Victor JARINOV	07/26/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAYTHEON COMPANY
Street Address:	870 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1449

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11303127

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-739-8647

laura.howeth@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: T. Murray Smith

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF CURNITTED	T. M O
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35197.17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0730** 

**PATENT** 500621654

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0731 Raytheon

**PATENT** 

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 05W092 Page 1 of 3

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a (an)

## Method and Apparatus for Internally Zeroing a Sight

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me, or (if the following is completed) was filed as Application No. 11/303.127 on December 15. 2005. and WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as RAYTHEON), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Waltham, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0732

Title: Method and Apparatus for Internally Zeroing a Sight

PAGE 2 OF 3 Attorney Docket No. 05W092

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

Michael David Thorpe  RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)  Penetanguishene, Ontario, Canada L9M 2H7  COUNTY OF	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED	
Michael David Thorpe  RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)  Penetanguishene, Ontario, Canada L9M 2H7  COUNTY OF	FULL NAME OF SOLE ON JOHN HOLLING	m . 8 -1	1 /4 30 /	
Penetanguishene, Ontario, Canada L9M 2H7  COUNTY OF SIMCOE  PROVENCE OF ONTARIO  On Michael David Thorpe  To personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner  Co	Michael David Thorpe	man of		
Penetanguishene, Ontario, Canada L9M 2H7  COUNTY OF SIMCOE )  PROVENCE OF ONTARIO )  On 2006, before me, Michael David Thorpe	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)			
COUNTY OF		5U7	Dec 04/2000	
On	Penetanguishene, Ontario, Canada L9M.	201/		
On	SIMCOF	)		
On Merch 70	COUNTY OF SIMICOL	)		
On Merch 70	PROVENCE OF ONTARIO	)		
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner  Michael Walter Nihill	110000000000000000000000000000000000000			
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner  Michael Walter Nihill		., , ,	11.0	
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner  Michael Walter Nihill	on March 70 , 2006, before me, Michael W. N. Kiall			
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner Michael Walter Nihill	Completioner in and for said Providence	nersonally appeared Michael	David Thorpe	
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner  Michael Walter Nihill	Commissioner in and for said Providence	, personally appeared	and to be the serves where	
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner Michael Walter Nihill				
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner Michael Walter Nihill	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commissioner Michael Walter Nihill				
Commissioner Michael Walter Nihill	aumorized Capacity, and that by his signature on the mountainers are provided in the signature of the signat			
Michael Walter Nihill	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commissioner	willio	
<b>9</b> / /			ter Nihill	
		<u> </u>		
[seal]  MICHAEL WALTER NIHILL, a Commissioner, etc., County of Simcoe, for ELCAN Optical Technologies,	[seal]	MICHAEL WAL	TER NIHILL, a Commissioner, etc.,	
County of Service, for Canada Limited. Expires June 5, 2007.		a Division of Ha	NAMEDI CREMENT FRIENDS	

13650 CO FEB 96[RSC/0198]

Raytheon Company
Intellectual Property & Licensing, Bidg. EO/EO4/N119
2000 East El Segundo Boulevard
P. O. Box 902
El Segundo CA 90245-0902 Fax: (310) 647-2592

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0733

# BRITANNIA BAY PROPERTIES RAYTHEON IPAL:

1<u>4,002</u> ₽4GE 83

Earlinean

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Method and Apparatus for Internally Zeroing a Sight

PAGE 3 OF 3 Attorney Docket No. 05W092

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED
Victor Jarinoy	le l	7/26/08
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
LUSCUKSUI CONCOR	D. ONTARIO	, can
	,	
COUNTY OF		
PROVENCE OF	<u> </u>	
On 2	2006, <b>befor</b> e me,	
Commissioner in and for said Providence	, personally appeared	Victor Jariney
☐ personally known to me or ☐ proved		
name is subscribed to the within instrum		
authorized capacity, and that by his signa	while our cus as noticent rue her	Soil everyong the management
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Commissioner	
, n		
(seal)		

Reythura Congressy
Litellacium Property & Licentaine, Side (PCF-Sertifue)
2000 East El Sagundo Seatowel
F. C. Sea 802
El Segundo CA 90245-9802 Fax: (318) 8474562

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008** 

(3600 CC FEB 96(REC/01#6)